SBD CM REVIEW FORM

To: Business Opportunity Support Services - Construction

From: SBD CM - lleana Quintana

Department: Public Works Department Contact: Rodney McMillan

Date:_ 02 / 20 /2012 RESUBMITTAL

PROJECT NUMBER: 20100678

PROJECT TITLE: PTP Roadway Improvements along SW 157Avenue from SW 184 Street to SW 152 Street
PROJECT LOCATION: Along SW 157 Avenue from SW 184 Street to SW 152 Street |

M’ P
SCOPE OF WORK/DESCRIPTION: Consists of widening the existing roadway from 2 to 4 lanes, milling

and resurfacing, constructing a raised (curbed) median, sidewalks, curb & guitter, installing a continuous

drainage system, lighting and pavemnent markings and signage.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:

TRADES / SUBTRADES AMOUNT COMMENTS ~

: F37 30

General Construction Operation $380,307.00
Control of erosion & water pollution $51,245.00
Clearing & Grubbing(Land
Clearing & Grubbing Engineering
Contractor) $761,065.00] All line items noted are part of the primary scope of
Earthwork $1,754,850.00 work. Licenses: General Engineering Contractor
Bituminous surface courses and Pipeline Engineering Contractor / Paving Engineering
concrete pavement $1,342,071.00 Contractor
Drainage structures and pipes $2,247,551.00

9,993.00

Miami Dade County Electrical Contractor License/State
of Florida Electrical Contractor License. For signalization
Signalization $12,987.00 must be certified by IMSA

Miami Dade County Electrical Contractor License/State
Lighting of Florida Electrical Contractor License.

Guardrail and fence $1,265.00}*Possible subcontracting opportunity
Sodding and tree relocation $30,784.00|Not a construction trade

| $8,381,614.00
Contingency $838,161.00
MOT $167,632.00
Off duty law enforcement officer $50,000.00
Bituminous material adjustment $30,000.00
PWD permit allowance $20,000.00
FPL connection allowance $1,500.000 )

$9,488,907001 / \//

Small Business Development Signature: A T Date:_02 /20 /2012

* Trades/Subtrades identified for Small Bug

-<.
- This project is being resubmitted due to thef/180 days. It was approved on June 20, 2006 with a 21% CSBE Goal.
The cost estimate increased from $9,339,995.00 to $9,488,906.41



